### 502273407 03/15/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hidekazu SEKINE	03/05/2013
Tatsuya SHIMIZU	03/05/2013
Teruo OKANO	03/05/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOKYO WOMEN'S MEDICAL UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	8-1, Kawada-cho
City:	Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	162-8666

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13822945

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4155730300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 925-472-5000

Email: avaldivia@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93803-869614 000900US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William B. Kezer

Total Attachments: 1

502273407

source=869614Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030020 FRAME: 0943

F \$40.00 1382294

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

ა}) 	-1, Kawada-cho, Shinjuku	-ku, Tokyo 162-8666, Ja	pan		
" —					
_					<del></del>
_					
(he tra	ereinaster "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of anssers to ASSIGNEE the entire and e	f which is hereby acknowledged, the exclusive right, title and interest to t	undersigned ASSIGNOR I he invention entitled	hereby sells, assig	ns and
Ñ	METHOD FOR MANUFACT	TURING MULTILAYER	ED CELL SHEET	MULTIL	AYERED
	CELL SHEET HAVING TO DF USE THEREOF	VASCULAR NETWORK (	DBTAINED THER	REBY, AND	METHO
	lating to International Patent Applica e United States was executed on ever			tion for Letters Pa	itent of
(1)	of Office Plates was exceeded on ever	1 4240 11010 11110 11110 1110 1110 1110			
; (a) n	executed on	: Assignee's attorney is h	ereby authorized to insert in	n (b) the specified	
ion, (b)	) filed on March 13, 2013  Serial No. 13, 822, 945	data, when known.			
)	Senai No13/022/940				
an	nd to said application and all Letters I				
Pa	newal, substitute, reissue or reexaminatent(s) may be granted and including atent(s)").	any extensions thereof (collectively,	hereinaster, *said applica	tion(s) and Letters	3
Pa Pa · AS en sa pr	atent(s) may be granted and including atent(s)").	any extensions thereof (collectively, on requested by said ASSIGNEE and SIGNEE may deem necessary, desira- including in the preparation and pro- ce, reissue, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to	without charge to but at lable or expedient, for secu osecution of said applications or security and in an include but not be limited.	tion(s) and Letters the expense of sai ring, maintaining ion(s) and the issu ny litigation or of d to executing all	d and ance of ner legal papers,
Pa Pa · AS en sa pr	Atent(s) may be granted and including atent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe assignment to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which for said invention, id Letters Patent(s), in any interference occeding which may arise or be declared to do all acts and decoducing evidence.	any extensions thereof (collectively, on requested by said ASSIGNEE and SIGNEE may deem necessary, desira- including in the preparation and pro- ce, reissue, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to	without charge to but at it able or expedient, for secu- osecution of said applications and in an include but not be limited providing sworn testimony	tion(s) and Letters the expense of sai ring, maintaining ion(s) and the issu ny litigation or off d to executing all y, and obtaining a	d and ance of ner legal papers,
Pa Pa AS en sa pri inc	atent(s) may be granted and including atent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE at the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE at the ASSIGNEE ASSIG	any extensions thereof (collectively, any extensions thereof (collectively, an requested by said ASSIGNEE and SIGNEE may deem necessary, desirationly in the preparation and proce, reissue, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to clarations, taking all rightful oaths, undersigned inventor(s) has (have) and the said of	without charge to but at a able or expedient, for secu- osecution of said application is use proceeding, and in an include but not be limited providing sworn testimony	tion(s) and Letters the expense of sai ring, maintaining ton(s) and the issu nay litigation or off d to executing all y, and obtaining a ature(s).	d and ance of ner legal papers,
Pa Pa AS en sa print pri	atent(s) may be granted and including atent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE at the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE at the ASSIGNEE ASSIG	any extensions thereof (collectively, any extensions thereof (collectively, an requested by said ASSIGNEE and SIGNEE may deem necessary, desirationly in the preparation and proce, reissue, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to clarations, taking all rightful oaths, undersigned inventor(s) has (have) and the said of	without charge to but at a able or expedient, for secu- osecution of said application is use proceeding, and in an include but not be limited providing sworn testimony	tion(s) and Letters the expense of sai ring, maintaining ton(s) and the issu nay litigation or off d to executing all y, and obtaining a ature(s).	d and ance of ner legal papers,
Pa Pa AS en sa print pri	Atent(s) may be granted and including atent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe assignees to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE at the assignment of the assignment	any extensions thereof (collectively, any extensions thereof (collectively, an requested by said ASSIGNEE and SIGNEE may deem necessary, desiration and proce, reissue, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to clarations, taking all rightful oaths, undersigned inventor(s) has (have) and the collection of the colle	without charge to but at a able or expedient, for secu osecution of said applicate use proceeding, and in an include but not be limited providing sworn testimony affixed his/her/their signal March 5, (DATE)	tion(s) and Letters the expense of sai ring, maintaining ton(s) and the issu ny litigation or oth d to executing all y, and obtaining a ature(s).	d and ance of ner legal papers,
Pa Pa AS en sa print pri	Atent(s) may be granted and including atent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe assignees to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE protection for said invention, id Letters Patent(s), in any interference coceding which may arise or be declacluding separate assignments and devolucing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	any extensions thereof (collectively, any extensions thereof (collectively, an requested by said ASSIGNEE and SIGNEE may deem necessary, desirationly in the preparation and proce, reissue, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to clarations, taking all rightful oaths, undersigned inventor(s) has (have) and the said of	without charge to but at a able or expedient, for secu- osecution of said application is use proceeding, and in an include but not be limited providing sworn testimony	tion(s) and Letters the expense of sai ring, maintaining ton(s) and the issu ny litigation or oth d to executing all y, and obtaining a ature(s).	d and ance of ner legal papers,
Pa Pa AS en sa print pri	Atent(s) may be granted and including atent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE at the control of the control	any extensions thereof (collectively, any extensions thereof (collectively, and requested by said ASSIGNEE and SIGNEE may deem necessary, desirational including in the preparation and proce, reissue, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to clarations, taking all rightful oaths, undersigned inventor(s) has (have):  Hidekazu Sekine  (TYPE NAME)  Tatsuya Shimizu  (TYPE NAME)	without charge to but at the able or expedient, for secunsecution of said applications and in an include but not be limited providing sworn testimony affixed his/her/their signs March 5, (DATE)  March 5, (DATE)	tion(s) and Letters the expense of sai ring, maintaining ion(s) and the issu ny litigation or of: d to executing all y, and obtaining a ature(s).  2013	d and ance of ner legal papers,
Pa Pa AS en sa print pri	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, in any interference occeding which may arise or be declared cluding separate assignments and devoducing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Comment of the ASSIGNATURE Selection (SIGNATURE)	any extensions thereof (collectively, any extensions thereof (collectively, an requested by said ASSIGNEE and SIGNEE may deem necessary, desiration and processed, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to clarations, taking all rightful oaths, undersigned inventor(s) has (have) and the collection of the collection	without charge to but at a lable or expedient, for secu obsecution of said applicate use proceeding, and in an include but not be limited providing sworn testimony.  March 5,  (DATE)  March 5,  (DATE)  March 5,	tion(s) and Letters the expense of sai ring, maintaining ion(s) and the issu ny litigation or of: d to executing all y, and obtaining a ature(s).  2013	d and ance of ner legal papers,
Pa Pa AS en sa pri ind pri	Atent(s) may be granted and including atent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE at the control of the control	any extensions thereof (collectively, any extensions thereof (collectively, and requested by said ASSIGNEE and SIGNEE may deem necessary, desirational including in the preparation and proce, reissue, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to clarations, taking all rightful oaths, undersigned inventor(s) has (have):  Hidekazu Sekine  (TYPE NAME)  Tatsuya Shimizu  (TYPE NAME)	without charge to but at the able or expedient, for secunsecution of said applications and in an include but not be limited providing sworn testimony affixed his/her/their signs March 5, (DATE)  March 5, (DATE)	tion(s) and Letters the expense of sai ring, maintaining ion(s) and the issu ny litigation or of: d to executing all y, and obtaining a ature(s).  2013	d and ance of ner legal papers,
Pa Pa AS en sa pri inc	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, in any interference of the ASSIGNEE and any interference ceeding which may arise or be decladed assignments and devolucing separate assignments and devolucing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  (SIGNATURE)	any extensions thereof (collectively, any extensions thereof (collectively, and requested by said ASSIGNEE and SIGNEE may deem necessary, desiration and proce, reissue, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to clarations, taking all rightful oaths, undersigned inventor(s) has (have) and the hard same (TYPE NAME)  Tatsuya Shimizu  (TYPE NAME)  Teruo Okano  (TYPE NAME)	without charge to but at the able or expedient, for secuns ecution of said applications of sa	tion(s) and Letters the expense of sai ring, maintaining ion(s) and the issu ny litigation or of: d to executing all y, and obtaining a ature(s).  2013	d and ance of ner legal papers,
Pa Pa AS en sa pri ind pri	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, in any interference occeding which may arise or be declared cluding separate assignments and devoducing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Comment of the ASSIGNATURE Selection (SIGNATURE)	any extensions thereof (collectively, any extensions thereof (collectively, an requested by said ASSIGNEE and SIGNEE may deem necessary, desiration and processed, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to clarations, taking all rightful oaths, undersigned inventor(s) has (have) and the collection of the collection	without charge to but at a lable or expedient, for secu obsecution of said applicate use proceeding, and in an include but not be limited providing sworn testimony.  March 5,  (DATE)  March 5,  (DATE)  March 5,	tion(s) and Letters the expense of sai ring, maintaining ion(s) and the issu ny litigation or of: d to executing all y, and obtaining a ature(s).  2013	d and ance of ner legal papers,
Pa Pa AS en sa pri ind pri	Atent(s) may be granted and including atent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE at the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE at the ASSIGNEE ASSIGNATURE ASSIGNATURE  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)	any extensions thereof (collectively, any extensions thereof (collectively, and requested by said ASSIGNEE and SIGNEE may deem necessary, desiration and proce, reissue, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to clarations, taking all rightful oaths, undersigned inventor(s) has (have) and the hard same (TYPE NAME)  Tatsuya Shimizu  (TYPE NAME)  Teruo Okano  (TYPE NAME)	without charge to but at the able or expedient, for secuns ecution of said applications of sa	tion(s) and Letters the expense of sai ring, maintaining ion(s) and the issu ny litigation or of: d to executing all y, and obtaining a ature(s).  2013	d and ance of ner legal papers,
Pa Pa AS en sa pri ind pri	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, in any interference of the ASSIGNEE and any interference ceeding which may arise or be decladed assignments and devolucing separate assignments and devolucing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  (SIGNATURE)	any extensions thereof (collectively, any extensions thereof (collectively, and requested by said ASSIGNEE and SIGNEE may deem necessary, desiration and proce, reissue, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to clarations, taking all rightful oaths, undersigned inventor(s) has (have) and the hard same (TYPE NAME)  Tatsuya Shimizu  (TYPE NAME)  Teruo Okano  (TYPE NAME)	without charge to but at the able or expedient, for secuns ecution of said applications of sa	tion(s) and Letters the expense of sai ring, maintaining ion(s) and the issu ny litigation or of: d to executing all y, and obtaining a ature(s).  2013	d and ance of ner legal papers,
Pa Pa AS en sa pri ind pri	Atent(s) may be granted and including atent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE at the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE at the ASSIGNEE ASSIGNATURE ASSIGNATURE  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)	any extensions thereof (collectively, any extensions thereof (collectively, and requested by said ASSIGNEE and SIGNEE may deem necessary, desiration. The preparation and proce, reissue, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to clarations, taking all rightful oaths, undersigned inventor(s) has (have) and the hidekazu Sekine  (TYPE NAME)  Tatsuya Shimizu  (TYPE NAME)  Teruo Okano  (TYPE NAME)	without charge to but at a lable or expedient, for secu obsecution of said applicate use proceeding, and in an include but not be limited providing sworn testimony affixed his/her/their signs March 5,  (DATE)  March 5,  (DATE)  March 5,  (DATE)	tion(s) and Letters the expense of sai ring, maintaining ion(s) and the issu ny litigation or of: d to executing all y, and obtaining a ature(s).  2013	d and ance of ner legal papers,
Pa Pa . AS en sa pr inc pr	Attent(s) may be granted and including attent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE of the ASSI	any extensions thereof (collectively, any extensions thereof (collectively, an requested by said ASSIGNEE and SIGNEE may deem necessary, desiration and processing including in the preparation and processes, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to clarations, taking all rightful oaths, undersigned inventor(s) has (have) and the same of the sa	without charge to but at a lable or expedient, for secu osecution of said applicate use proceeding, and in an include but not be limited providing sworn testimony.  March 5,  (DATE)  March 5,  (DATE)  March 5,  (DATE)	tion(s) and Letters the expense of sai ring, maintaining ion(s) and the issu ny litigation or of: d to executing all y, and obtaining a ature(s).  2013	d and ance of ner legal papers,
Pa Pa AS en sa pri ind pri	Atent(s) may be granted and including atent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE at the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE at the ASSIGNEE ASSIGNATURE ASSIGNATURE  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)	any extensions thereof (collectively, any extensions thereof (collectively, and requested by said ASSIGNEE and SIGNEE may deem necessary, desiration. The preparation and proce, reissue, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to clarations, taking all rightful oaths, undersigned inventor(s) has (have) and the hidekazu Sekine  (TYPE NAME)  Tatsuya Shimizu  (TYPE NAME)  Teruo Okano  (TYPE NAME)	without charge to but at a lable or expedient, for secu obsecution of said applicate use proceeding, and in an include but not be limited providing sworn testimony affixed his/her/their signs March 5,  (DATE)  March 5,  (DATE)  March 5,  (DATE)	tion(s) and Letters the expense of sai ring, maintaining ion(s) and the issu ny litigation or of: d to executing all y, and obtaining a ature(s).  2013	d and ance of ner legal papers,
Pa Pa AS en sa pri ind pri	Attent(s) may be granted and including atent(s) ").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE at the ASSIGNEE	any extensions thereof (collectively, any extensions thereof (collectively, an requested by said ASSIGNEE and SIGNEE may deem necessary, desiration and processed, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to clarations, taking all rightful oaths, undersigned inventor(s) has (have).  Hidekazu Sekine  (TYPE NAME)  Tatsuya Shimizu  (TYPE NAME)  Teruo Okano  (TYPE NAME)  (TYPE NAME)  (TYPE NAME)	without charge to but at a lable or expedient, for secu osecution of said applicate use proceeding, and in an include but not be limited providing sworn testimony.  March 5,  (DATE)  March 5,  (DATE)  March 5,  (DATE)  (DATE)	tion(s) and Letters the expense of sai ring, maintaining ion(s) and the issu ny litigation or of: d to executing all y, and obtaining a ature(s).  2013	d and ance of ner legal papers,
Pa Pa . AS en sa pr inc pr	Attent(s) may be granted and including attent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe SSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE of the ASSI	any extensions thereof (collectively, any extensions thereof (collectively, an requested by said ASSIGNEE and SIGNEE may deem necessary, desiration and processing including in the preparation and processes, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to clarations, taking all rightful oaths, undersigned inventor(s) has (have) and the same of the sa	without charge to but at a lable or expedient, for secu osecution of said applicate use proceeding, and in an include but not be limited providing sworn testimony.  March 5,  (DATE)  March 5,  (DATE)  March 5,  (DATE)	tion(s) and Letters the expense of sai ring, maintaining ion(s) and the issu ny litigation or of: d to executing all y, and obtaining a ature(s).  2013	d and ance of ner legal papers,